
Loyola Chicago (0-2) -vs- San Diego State (2-0)
2/6/2026 at San Diego, Calif. (SDSU)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faith Jordan (1-0)
Loss: Anna Kiel (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time: 1:58   Attendance: 625   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Loyola Chicago 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
San Diego State 0 2 2 0 2 3 9 10 0

Loyola Chicago 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sierra Sass cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Alli Pawlowicz ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Liz Sedakis 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Adelina Staden dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nat Lesnicki 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Averi Vander Woude rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Addyson Jones rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skyler Croker 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Abbie Gregus c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Megan Piotrowski lf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Anna Kiel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddie Hickey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 3 1 4 4 5

2B: Abbie Gregus (1)
SH: Sierra Sass (1)
SB: Liz Sedakis (1)
CS: Averi Vander Woude (1)
E: Alli Pawlowicz (1); Skyler Croker (1); Megan Piotrowski (1)
DP: 1

San Diego State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lala Macario 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Mia Rodriguez ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kaila Pollard 1b/2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Andrea Tall pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Holcob cf 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Olivia Gigante dp/1b 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
Jazmin Williams lf 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Jade Ignacio c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Gabriela Terrones c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quinn Waiki ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Ally Dueker rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jayleen Hernandez rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Angie Yellen 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma French 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matti Kwarta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faith Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 10 7 3 2 5

2B: Olivia Gigante (1)
HR: Olivia Gigante (1); Jazmin Williams (1)
SF: Quinn Waiki (1)
SB: Andrea Tall (1); Julie Holcob (1)

Loyola Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Kiel (L, 0-1) 2.2 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 1
Maddie Hickey 3.0 4 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 6 1 –
Totals 10 9 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 27 31 10 4 1

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matti Kwarta 1.1 2 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 9 1 2 1
Faith Jordan (W, 1-0) 4.2 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 14 15 4 6 –
Totals 3 1 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 19 24 5 8 1



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Loyola Chicago - Top of 1st LOY SDS
Sass walked. 0 0
Sass advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Pawlowicz lined out to cf. 0 0
Sedakis singled to third base; Sass advanced to third. 0 0
Sedakis stole second. 0 0
Staden grounded out to ss. 0 0
Lesnicki grounded out to 3b. 0 0

San Diego State - Bottom of 1st LOY SDS
Macario flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Pollard walked. 0 0
Holcob reached on a fielding error by 2b; Pollard advanced to second on the error. 0 0
Gigante reached on a fielder's choice; Holcob out on double play 3b to 2b; Pollard out on the play. 0 0

Loyola Chicago - Top of 2nd LOY SDS
Vander Woude walked (0-0). 0 0
Vander Woude out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Croker walked. 0 0
Gregus doubled to right center, RBI; Croker scored. 1 0
Piotrowski walked. 1 0
Jordan to p for Kwarta. 1 0
Sass out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Piotrowski advanced to second; Gregus advanced to third. 1 0
Pawlowicz popped up to ss. 1 0

San Diego State - Bottom of 2nd LOY SDS
Williams singled to left field. 1 0
Ignacio singled to right center; Williams advanced to third. 1 0
Waiki flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Williams scored. 1 1
Dueker singled to left field, advanced to second on the error; Ignacio advanced to third, scored on a fielding
error by lf, unearned. 1 2
Yellen grounded out to p. 1 2
Macario flied out to lf. 1 2

Loyola Chicago - Top of 3rd LOY SDS
Sedakis struck out looking. 1 2
Staden struck out looking. 1 2
Lesnicki grounded out to ss. 1 2

San Diego State - Bottom of 3rd LOY SDS
Pollard popped up to 3b. 1 2
Holcob grounded out to c, bunt. 1 2
Gigante doubled to right center. 1 2
Williams homered to right field, 2 RBI; Gigante scored. 1 4
Ignacio singled to center field. 1 4
Hickey to p for Kiel. 1 4
Waiki flied out to cf. 1 4

Loyola Chicago - Top of 4th LOY SDS
Vander Woude lined out to ss. 1 4
Croker grounded out to 2b. 1 4
Gregus lined out to ss. 1 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Diego State - Bottom of 4th LOY SDS
Dueker flied out to rf. 1 4
Yellen flied out to cf. 1 4
Macario grounded out to ss. 1 4

Loyola Chicago - Top of 5th LOY SDS
Hernandez to rf for Dueker. 1 4
French to 3b for Yellen. 1 4
Piotrowski singled to third base, bunt. 1 4
Sass struck out swinging. 1 4
Piotrowski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Pawlowicz reached on a fielder's choice; Piotrowski out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
Sedakis lined out to 3b. 1 4

San Diego State - Bottom of 5th LOY SDS
Pollard singled to second base. 1 4
Tall pinch ran for Pollard. 1 4
Holcob walked; Tall advanced to second. 1 4
Gigante flied out to rf; Tall advanced to third. 1 4
Holcob stole second; Tall stole home. 1 5
Williams singled up the middle; Holcob advanced to third. 1 5
Ignacio reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI; Williams advanced to second, advanced to third on the error;
Holcob scored, unearned. 1 6
Waiki flied out to cf. 1 6
Hernandez struck out swinging. 1 6

Loyola Chicago - Top of 6th LOY SDS
Macario to dp. 1 6
Pollard to 2b for Tall. 1 6
Gigante to 1b. 1 6
Terrones to c for Ignacio. 1 6
Staden grounded out to ss. 1 6
Lesnicki struck out swinging. 1 6
Vander Woude grounded out to 2b. 1 6

San Diego State - Bottom of 6th LOY SDS
Jones to rf for Vander Woude. 1 6
French flied out to lf. 1 6
Rodriguez pinch hit for Macario. 1 6
Rodriguez singled up the middle. 1 6
Pollard struck out swinging. 1 6
Holcob walked; Rodriguez advanced to second. 1 6
Gigante homered to center field, 3 RBI; Holcob scored; Rodriguez scored. 1 9


